
Missouri Baptist (1-0, (9-9)) -vs- Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (0-1, (10-8))
02/27/25 at , 2800 Palmyra Rd., Hannibal, MO, 63401

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 59

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 54

Date: 02/27/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: , 2800 Palmyra Rd., Hannibal, MO, 63401

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 31 28 59
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 21 33 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Breven McMullen * 38 6-16 4-13 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 0 0 0 16
2 Evan Palmquist * 30 6-11 1-4 3-4 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 1 16
11 Courtland Soll * 32 2-8 1-1 7-8 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 0 12
22 Austin Lewis * 38 3-7 0-4 3-4 2-8 10 0 0 0 0 0 9
44 Connor Redrow * 25 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 0 2
0 Taiden Conner 22 1-5 0-1 2-6 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Preston Fortner 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 Thai Elder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-52 6-24 15-22 7-26 33 16 7 8 0 2 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 3-13   23.08% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 7-21   33.33% 3-11   27.27% 11-18   61.11%
Total 19-52   36.5% 6-24   25.0% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 13 1st-02:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Malakai Munoz * 40 5-11 2-6 4-6 0-6 6 3 2 3 0 0 16
3 Josh Talton * 35 2-13 0-5 6-8 0-7 7 1 1 0 0 3 10
24 Kell Estep * 33 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 5 1 1 0 1 10
15 Eddie Ambrose * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Braylon Diggs * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
5 Chris Cross 32 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 4 1 11
2 Russell Nyoo 10 2-4 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Josiah Talton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Joe McBride 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 18-51 8-26 10-15 3-24 27 16 7 10 4 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-23   30.43% 1-7   14.29% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 11-28   39.29% 7-19   36.84% 4-7   57.14%
Total 18-51   35.3% 8-26   30.8% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:11



1st Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 31

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Breven McMullen 18 3-8 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 8
2 Evan Palmquist 20 5-8 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 1 13
11 Courtland Soll 15 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Austin Lewis 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 4
44 Connor Redrow 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2

Taiden Conner 8 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Preston Fortner 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Thai Elder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 3-13 4-4 5-13 18 9 4 5 0 1 31
38.7% 23.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Malakai Munoz 20 3-7 0-3 3-4 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 9

3 Josh Talton 17 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
24 Kell Estep 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
15 Eddie Ambrose 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Braylon Diggs 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Chris Cross 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2
2 Russell Nyoo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Josiah Talton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Joe McBride 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 7-23 1-7 6-8 0-13 13 4 1 5 2 4 21
30.4% 14.3% 75.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Missouri Baptist 28

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Breven McMullen 20 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8
2 Evan Palmquist 10 1-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Courtland Soll 17 2-4 1-1 7-8 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 12
22 Austin Lewis 20 1-3 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
44 Connor Redrow 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

Taiden Conner 14 0-2 0-0 0-4 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Preston Fortner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Thai Elder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Ryan Murdock 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-21 3-11 11-18 2-13 15 7 3 3 0 1 28
33.3% 27.3% 61.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Malakai Munoz 20 2-4 2-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 0 7

3 Josh Talton 18 2-9 0-5 3-4 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
24 Kell Estep 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 3
15 Eddie Ambrose 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Braylon Diggs 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Chris Cross 17 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 0 9
2 Russell Nyoo 9 2-4 1-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Josiah Talton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joe McBride 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-28 7-19 4-7 3-11 14 12 6 5 2 1 33
39.3% 36.8% 57.1%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO)
TURNOVER  by SOLL,COURTLAND 19:43

19:41 STEAL  by TALTON,JOSH
19:36 MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ESTEP,KELL

MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH

18:36 MISS LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by REDROW,CONNOR 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
17:57 MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by REDROW,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 17:49 2-2
ASSIST  by SOLL,COURTLAND --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND 17:14
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 17:06
REBOUND OFF by SOLL,COURTLAND --
MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND 17:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH
16:54 MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
16:20 TURNOVER  by DIGGS,BRAYLON
16:20 SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS
16:20 SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON

MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 16:09
REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,EVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint) 16:04 4-2 V 2

15:32 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by ESTEP,KELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SOLL,COURTLAND 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL
14:59 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SOLL,COURTLAND --
TURNOVER  by REDROW,CONNOR 14:42

14:40 STEAL  by CROSS,CHRIS
14:18 TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

SUB IN by ELDER,THAI 14:18
SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 14:18
GOOD DUNK by REDROW,CONNOR(in the paint) 13:52 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by ELDER,THAI --
FOUL  by SOLL,COURTLAND 13:42
SUB IN by CONNER,TAIDEN 13:42
SUB OUT by REDROW,CONNOR 13:42

13:42 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOE
13:42 SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE
13:32 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,JOE

TURNOVER  by ELDER,THAI 13:17
13:13 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
12:44 FOUL  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

GOOD FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 12:44 7-4 V 3
GOOD FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 12:44 8-4 V 4
SUB IN by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 12:24



SUB OUT by ELDER,THAI 12:24
FOUL  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 12:22

12:18 MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:16 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,JOE
12:16 SUB IN by TALTON,JOSIAH
12:16 SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by CONNER,TAIDEN 11:45
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 11:42 10-4 V 6

11:26 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL
-- ASSIST  by CROSS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,JOE

10:38 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --

10:32 FOUL  by ESTEP,KELL
GOOD FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 10:32 11-7 V 4
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 10:32
SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND 10:32

10:32 SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE
10:32 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOE

GOOD FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 10:29 12-7 V 5
10:23 SUB IN by DIGGS,BRAYLON
10:23 SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE
10:15 TURNOVER  by TALTON,JOSIAH

STEAL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint) 10:10 14-7 V 7

09:50 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MUNOZ,MALAKAI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CONNER,TAIDEN 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL
09:22 FOUL  by DIGGS,BRAYLON
09:22 SUB IN by TALTON,JOSH
09:22 SUB OUT by ESTEP,KELL

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 09:03
09:03 BLOCK  by CROSS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,BRAYLON
08:47 MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
GOOD 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN 08:36 17-9 V 8
FOUL  by CONNER,TAIDEN 08:23

08:19 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint) 07:58 19-11 V 8

07:28 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MUNOZ,MALAKAI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
06:43 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND 06:43
SUB IN by REDROW,CONNOR 06:43
SUB OUT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 06:43
SUB OUT by CONNER,TAIDEN 06:43

06:43 SUB IN by ESTEP,KELL
06:43 SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSIAH

TURNOVER  by REDROW,CONNOR 06:21
06:21 STEAL  by TALTON,JOSH

FOUL  by REDROW,CONNOR 06:21
06:21 MISS FT by TALTON,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:21 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,BRAYLON

05:28 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,CHRIS



REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN --
MISS LAYUP by FORTNER,PRESTON 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by FORTNER,PRESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 05:14 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --

04:55 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
MISS JUMPER by PALMQUIST,EVAN 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH
FOUL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 04:37
SUB IN by LEWIS,AUSTIN 04:37
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 04:37

04:37 SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE
04:37 SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON

FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 04:33
04:12 MISS JUMPER by ESTEP,KELL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN(in the paint) 03:53 24-14 V 10

03:29 MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS
02:43 MISS LAYUP by TALTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by REDROW,CONNOR --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 02:36 27-14 V 13
ASSIST  by PALMQUIST,EVAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:33

02:03 27-16 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MUNOZ,MALAKAI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PALMQUIST,EVAN 01:46 29-16 V 13
FOUL  by SOLL,COURTLAND 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 01:17
SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL
01:17 SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 01:00
01:00 29-18 V 11 GOOD FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
01:00 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

SUB IN by CONNER,TAIDEN 00:32
SUB OUT by REDROW,CONNOR 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,TAIDEN(in the paint) 00:21 31-19 V 12

00:18 MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 00:03

00:01 STEAL  by TALTON,JOSH
FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 00:01

00:01 31-20 V 11 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH
00:01 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO)
20:00 SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS
20:00 SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE



19:32 MISS LAYUP by TALTON,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:21 MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN 18:57
REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,EVAN --

18:56 FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS
GOOD FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 18:56 32-21 V 11
MISS FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH
18:41 32-24 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by DIGGS,BRAYLON
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH
18:22 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND(in the paint) 17:53 34-27 V 7
17:26 34-30 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by DIGGS,BRAYLON
GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint) 17:03 36-30 V 6

16:47 36-32 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TALTON,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH
16:24 MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN --
MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL
15:31 MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,BRAYLON
SUB IN by CONNER,TAIDEN 15:09
SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 15:09

15:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:48 FOUL  by ESTEP,KELL
14:41 FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS

MISS FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 14:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 14:41 37-32 V 5
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 14:41
SUB OUT by REDROW,CONNOR 14:41

14:13 MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 13:50

13:50 BLOCK  by CROSS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PALMQUIST,EVAN 13:49
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 13:49

13:49 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,JOE
13:49 SUB OUT by DIGGS,BRAYLON

GOOD 3PTR by SOLL,COURTLAND 13:44 40-32 V 8
13:18 MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL

-- REBOUND OFF by ESTEP,KELL
13:14 MISS 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 12:52 43-32 V 11

12:29 MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
REBOUND DEF by CONNER,TAIDEN --

12:26 FOUL  by ESTEP,KELL
TURNOVER  by SOLL,COURTLAND 12:14

12:12 STEAL  by ESTEP,KELL
FOUL  by SOLL,COURTLAND 12:04

11:56 43-35 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
-- ASSIST  by ESTEP,KELL

MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND 11:38



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 11:32

11:16 TURNOVER  by ESTEP,KELL
SUB IN by REDROW,CONNOR 11:16
SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 11:16
MISS LAYUP by CONNER,TAIDEN 11:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by REDROW,CONNOR 11:05

11:05 SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE
11:05 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,JOE
10:51 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 10:37

10:37 BLOCK  by CROSS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL

10:28 MISS JUMPER by TALTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 10:07
REBOUND OFF by CONNER,TAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by CONNER,TAIDEN 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTEP,KELL
09:44 TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
09:44 SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL
09:44 SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN(in the paint) 09:32 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by REDROW,CONNOR --

09:04 TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
08:48 FOUL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by AMBROSE,EDDIE

08:11 MISS 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL
REBOUND DEF by REDROW,CONNOR --

07:53 FOUL  by ESTEP,KELL
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 07:53 46-37 V 9
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 07:53 47-37 V 10

07:53 SUB IN by TALTON,JOSH
07:53 SUB OUT by ESTEP,KELL
07:38 47-40 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL

-- ASSIST  by TALTON,JOSH
07:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REDROW,CONNOR 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS

FOUL  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 06:53
06:53 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH
06:53 47-42 V 5 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH

GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,AUSTIN(in the paint) 06:29 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by SOLL,COURTLAND --
FOUL  by SOLL,COURTLAND 06:04

06:04 49-43 V 6 GOOD FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
06:04 MISS FT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,TAIDEN --
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 06:04
SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND 06:04

05:36 FOUL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE
MISS FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 05:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:11 TURNOVER  by CROSS,CHRIS

STEAL  by FORTNER,PRESTON 05:08
GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 05:07 52-43 V 9
ASSIST  by FORTNER,PRESTON --



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:03
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,AUSTIN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
04:10 MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

REBOUND DEF by CONNER,TAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by REDROW,CONNOR 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by ESTEP,KELL
03:46 SUB OUT by TALTON,JOSH
03:23 MISS JUMPER by AMBROSE,EDDIE

-- REBOUND OFF by NYOO,RUSSELL
03:23 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 03:23
03:23 MISS FT by NYOO,RUSSELL

REBOUND DEF by REDROW,CONNOR --
SUB IN by REDROW,CONNOR 03:21
SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND 03:21
SUB OUT by CONNER,TAIDEN 03:21
SUB OUT by REDROW,CONNOR 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by TALTON,JOSH
03:21 SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS
03:09 FOUL  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

GOOD FT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 03:09 53-45 V 8
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 03:09 54-45 V 9
SUB IN by PALMQUIST,EVAN 03:09
SUB OUT by REDROW,CONNOR 03:09

02:49 54-48 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ESTEP,KELL
-- ASSIST  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

MISS JUMPER by MCMULLEN,BREVEN 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

02:11 MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CONNER,TAIDEN 02:08
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 02:08

02:00 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI
TURNOVER  by PALMQUIST,EVAN 01:36

01:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
01:15 MISS 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL

REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:05

00:49 FOUL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 00:49 55-51 V 4
SUB IN by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:49
SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN 00:49
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 00:48 56-51 V 5

00:46 SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS
00:46 SUB OUT by NYOO,RUSSELL
00:30 MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CONNER,TAIDEN 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by TALTON,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 56-52 V 4 GOOD FT by TALTON,JOSH
00:30 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:30 SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS
00:30 SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL
00:30 SUB OUT by NYOO,RUSSELL
00:30 SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS
00:27 FOUL  by TALTON,JOSH

MISS FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 00:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CONNER,TAIDEN 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TALTON,JOSH



00:19 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TALTON,JOSH(in the paint)
00:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:16 FOUL  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI

GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 00:16 57-54 V 3
GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND 00:16 58-54 V 4

00:06 MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,AUSTIN --

00:04 FOUL  by ESTEP,KELL
MISS FT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,AUSTIN 00:04 59-54 V 5
SUB IN by MURDOCK,RYAN 00:04
SUB OUT by FORTNER,PRESTON 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by TALTON,JOSIAH
00:04 SUB OUT by ESTEP,KELL
00:01 MISS 3PTR by TALTON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MURDOCK,RYAN --


